
5 1931 ~JlJN o te darp I ena et a1 . s n , ... , ., 

fNrD 8 1931 JAN 

Er~ra 2 s 1931 JAt~ 

orrn 1 4 1931 FEB· 

12 593U MAR 

£~nuD 2 3 l9~1 MAR 
t'~f1?0t"' ~j .·~ ~i!lu.!ltl :!I ill\" 
ibi~J t~ ,., ':! ,.;'jl~,, NlHJ" 

Do., 

O'Connor, William P., 

Opp, Alma M. , 

Osber, Minnie, 

Ortner, Pearl , 

Oettinger, M:eta Meinke n,. 

Oettinger, Oliver, 

. Otis, Anna Smith, 

Obermann, Irene L., 

Oel erich, Ella, 

Do., 

Do., 

Olden, Harry L., 

{Void) 

Osborne, liuth Putnam, 

O'Neill, Francis Jay, 

Overbeck, Walter H., 

Oh1, Dolor is, 

0 'Connell, Robert, 

Oehler, Fred, 

Oberhelman, Margaret, 

Overbeck, John F., 

Ott, Anna & Elizabeth, 

Olden, Harry L. , 

Osborne, Mary Speer, 

Oakley Bldg. & Loan Co., 

o 'Bryonv ille Bldg. & Loan Co. , 

O'Neill, Loretta J., et al., 

Oakle y Ba. nk , 

Do., 

Do. , 

Oskamp, Josephine, 

Oskamp, Howard E • , 

Oakley Bank, The, 

Ohio, The State of, 

Do., 

Do., 

O'Neal, Charles E. & Ella c., 

Overbeck, John F. , 

Do., 

Osborne, Wiley W., 

Oehler, Adeline, 

Oak Villa Development co., 

Oehler, Robert F., 

Obermann, Irane L., 

Do., 

Relen ,~n-arie ,'!florence & Harrv 11offmann,et al.l563 135 

:cecelia Ho-Pi'mann Adrian, ~t al., 

. .Amelia F. & William Schmidt, Jr., 

Josephine Klostermann, 

Anna spe cll:ter' 

:Minnie Or.tmer, 

Oliver 0 E~ttinger, 

Roy Oettii:Lger, et al. , per Bheriff, 

Joseph H. & Florence Otis Kindle, 

1563 135 

1563 397 

1563 399 

1563 512 

1564 247 

1564 401 

1564 413 

1565 411 

Marie & Oi;to T. Mersmann, .. 1566 76 
Clarence & Allene Oelerich 

Harry,Ernm~l F. ,Frank & Ernma._Oelerich/et al. 1566 139 

Etnma,Har~r,Alma & George J.Conners,et al., 1566 139 

Edna & Jack Stein, et al., 1566 139 

.Bank of Gomn:erce & Trust co., 1566 172. 

.RalJ?h H. Osborne, De cd • , per Admx., 

Timothy J .. O'Neill, 

Gordon E. Nead, 

Theodore Ohl, 

Delta Loa:n Assn. ao., 

.. M:ollie Pancero, 

Raymond Oberhelman, 

Thomas McEvilley, 

John F. & Julia Ott, 

Virgjnia R.~uillen & Harry E. Knarr, 

Laura Roberta & Roy Emmanue 1 Greensmi 1h., 

Fred C.E. & Eleanora Kass~r, 

Jack Owens, per Sheriff, 

Clarence & Esther Jackoby, 

Leslie c. & Lillian~. Oarmin, 

Frank n. Bentley, 

Edwin s c nne ider, 

Henry Cl,,ste.nnan,Decd., per E:x:trs.& Trs ., 

Josephine Oskamp, 

Frank Be!n.tley, 

C. C. Ci~ & St. L. RWY• Co., 

·. Guaranty Trust Co. of New York, 

Bankers ~~rust co., 
W. Howard Baxter, 

Thomas 11,1cEvilley, 

no .. 

John H. :rlynn, III, 

· Emma R. McGehee, 

Alfreda. 0 .H.Martin.Decd. ,per Exs.& Trs., 

Geo.rge & Carrie Martin., 

Joseph & Anna Greenberg, et a1", 

Sol & Sa~rah Kaufmann, et a 1. , 

1566 232 

1566 261 

1567 203 

1567. 242 

1567 442 

1567 574 . 

1568 94 

1568 199 

1568 364 

1568 521 

1569 

1569 

1569 

21 

91 

93 

1569 449 

1569 467 

1569 510 

1!:69 515 

1569 642 

1569 648 

1570 8 

157o ea 
1570 103 

1570 107 

1570 390 

1570 444 

1570 450 

1570 6~3 

1571. 7 

1571 1.7 

1571 251 

1571 356 

1571 356 



FROl\if 

Obermann, Irene L. , 

Osterbrink, Sylvester F., 

Ohio, The State of, 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Osterbrink, Sylvester F., 

0 ' Brien , .T os ep h F • , 

0 'Brien, Joseph F., 

Ohio Grave 1 oo., 
Do., 

Oelerich, Marie, 

Ohio Gravel Co., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Overbeck, John F., 

Otto, Marie, 

Ohe, Hilda, 

Do., 

no., 

Ohio, The State of, 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Oele rich, .Tul ius, 

Do., 

Jacob & Pearl .Turin, et al. 1, 

David Raymond & Edith Stans·berry, 

M. Luella Russell, 

Ida B. Sto:f fl:'agen, 

Frank Hamme 1, 

,. H. Woebkenbe rg, et al., 

August & !,~ary Krus e , 

Au~usta c. Pahren, 

Rose Thomas, 

John, Lawrence , .Ta!s per & Ma xy Mo tz, 

Rose Bechtol, 

Julia & Edith M. Hougjl, 

. Elmer, Frank & Herbert Perry, 

Elbert c. Matthews, 

Emma L. Bunte , 

.Taseph & Florence Burger, 

Contractors Sand Gravel & &~pp1y Co., 

Ja mas & Rose B. Hahn, 

Chesapeake & Ohio R. R. , 

Wm. Barber, 

Albert & Rozama Day, 

Henry & Mayme Mue lle r, 

St.Mary Churoh Celll3tery, 

Edgar Se Uars, 
;~ -_·,.,:,.;;-"-, 

I ,,. • ., 

... .,, s i 

John Tiernan, 

Joseph & Nellie Baler, 

Le o & Bessie Gu tm. an , 

American .Aggregates Corpn.J, 

Do., 

Julius Oe1erich, 

American Aggregates co:rpn., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Thomas McEvil1ey, 

Do., 

no., 

. Edward H. & Louisa Hessler., 

George Stall , 

, Naomi Kirschner Finn, et a:t., 

no., 

Do., 

. Margaret Kirschner Morton, et al., 

Do., 

Do., 

Sylvia Mae. Eiler, :r:ar Gdn. , 

. John Witte kind, 

Book Page 

1571 356 
tt:~r~ z~,, ~9~'ll MP.P 

1571 393 

1571 413 tMT'rn 2 G 
15?1 415 

15?1 421 

15'71 423 

15?1 425 

1571 428 

1571 430 

1571 432 

1571 434 

1571 437 

1571 439 

1571 442 

1571 444 

1571 446 

1571 448 

1571 452, 

1571 454 

'1571 527 

1571 530 

1571 533 

15?1 535 

1571 53? 

1572 127 

1572 189 

1572 262 

1572 269' 

1572 2'73 

1572 277 

1572 282 

1572 287 

15'72 295 

15'72 302 

1572 3J.O 

1572 312 

1572 314 

1572 604 

l573 323 

1573 528 

1573 529 

1573 530 

1573 528 

1573 . 529 

:1573 530 

1574 367 

:1.574 ,37? 



t~rs t! A93l iwAY 

£1~'1 8 ~93~ MAY 
1Jr1 9 1931 MAY 
fll'O 12 ~931 MAr 

~~~cii} 13 !93~ MAY' 

f~rl ]. 8 ~WJ MA~ 

r~~Mt 'I'! ubtl ll"' 

~"" 22 Wi~r 

TO 

Oelerich, Julius, 

Obermann, Carl F., 

Osborn, C. B., 

Do., 

Oc bs, Ge Q:-ge H. , 

Orth, Charles L. & Albert :r., 

Ochelmam, Charles, 

Oliver, Wallace T., 

Olden, Harry L., 

Do., 

Ohio Tel & Te 1. Co • , 

Ohio Gravel co., 

O'Neil, Elmer D. and JUlia.I. 

Oelerich, Marie 

O'Neill, Margaret 

Osber, Minnie 

Owsley, :James & Essie 

Oswald, Qlara 

Ormonde sa v' gs. & Loan Co. 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

O'Hearn, Charles & Anna 

Ohio Gravel Co., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

O'Conner, Chas. A. & Blanches., 

Ohio Gravel Co., 

Do., 

Olsson, Henry A. & Jeanette A·, 

Ohio Gravel Co. , 

Do., 

Outcalt, Nelson 0., 

Otte, Adele T., 

0 'Leary, .Tames L., 

Oakle y, E mna , 

Ohio, The State of, 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

/f,}.J FROl\Zl 

J'a~s J". :!!!iler, per Guardian, 

Herrnat Elsaesser Realty Co., 

John A. & Broadus C. Lee~ et al., 

Snowdie !,ee Harris w, et a 1., 

Evelyn A., & Geat'ge A. Hailey, 

Anna Oriih, 

Modesta Ockelmann,Decd. ,per Admr., 

R. H. & Nettie F. Black, 

David & Ida Gordon, 

Do., 

1,rary Brine k, 

Contractors Sand ,Gravel & ciupply o·).,, 

The E.M.Gostello & Son .Bldg. Co. 

The Coll~~ge Hill Subdivision Co. 

Mary cro1v1ey Beirne 

Adolf Michelson 

George J. Rottenberger 

Vlilliam & Clara Oswald 

Lillian & Frank High, et al.Per Shff. 

Book Page 

1574 380 

15?5 4~. 

1553 289 

1553 289 

1575 211 

1575 290 

1575 340 

1575 627 

1575 645 

1575 64'7 

15'76 151. 

15'76 259 

1576 365 

1576 469 

15'76 499 

1576 609 

1577 25& 

1577 456 

1577 570 

The Hodges Construction Co.,et al.Per Shff. 1577 570 

Edgar Friedlander, et al.Per Shff. 1577 570 

. Willil~m F'. Hess, e t al.Per Shff. 

. Realty Bu:Llders, Inc. 

. Fred W. cornuelle, 

no., 

no.' 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

George E. Thurner, 

Fred w. Gornuelle, 

Do., 

Frank & J~ary Palous, 

Fred w. Cornuelle, 

Do., 

Arnold, !T,urt & Walter Soller, 

F.ra nk L. Gri ley, 

Timothy & He len Lis ton, 

Grace Marie ocott, 

Jane craJLg, 

Herman Soharhag, 

Anton & Szuszanna Ozinege, 

· Elizabeth Thole, 

1577 570 

1577 610 . 

15?8 129 

1578 133 

1578 135 

1578 146 

1578 167 

1578 194 

1578 266 

1578 284 

1578 312 

1578 327 

1578 337 

1578 347 

1578 349 

1578 455 

1578 524 

. 1579 60 

1579 208 

1579 215 

1579 311 

1579 314 

1579 316 

1579 322 

Sarah ca·therine & Mary Louise Rutter,etal. 1579 324 



FROlVl 

. Ohio, The State of, 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

0 'Brien, Alice Miller, 

Oaks, Elizabeth M., 

Ohio, The State Of, 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Do., 

Ohmer, Magdalena, 

Osborne, Nina Gertrude, 

Oestreicher, Reme L., 

Osber, Minnie, et al., 

Orlik, Julia, 

Ohio River Co., The, 

O'Brien, Alice Miller, 

0' Connor, Louis , 

Ochs, Christopher, 

Odell , Margaret N. , 

Otting, Anna M., 

Ostenkamp, Bernard J., 

TO 

Margery Rust, et al., 

John Schneider, 

Edith Brazier, 

John B., Chas .E.,& \Vm.F. Jew1ett, et a 1., 

Madge R. Robbins, e t al., 

Pasquila & Congetta Vuetto, 

Ge cr ge L. Denham, 

. Amelia Ehrlich, 

. Frank Ward, 

·Chauncy A. Besuden, 

Rol:e rt J". Cresap ,Est. of, peJr Extrs., 

John & &>se Parham, 

Burt F. Miller, Jr., 

Eliza-beth Steuer, 

Clifford G. & Flora Wacker~, 

The Fairfax Pres •. Church, 

Denna E. Koch, 

The Mariemont Qo., 

Allen Bainum, 

Jacob A. Ohmer, 

Ernest w. Osborne, 

William Levend arf, 

Adolph Michelson, 

Oscar Orlik, 

Edward H. & Freda. Pi eroe, 

Frances E. Frantz, 

Bessie Kreuter, 

Mary Bena Ochs, 

Martin E. &; Clarence L. Od,ell, 

Carnation Park, Inc., 

Caroline· L. Burns, 
f{ff1} [;@~ "' 

O'Keefe, Ethel, 

Ohr, John G. & Grace M., 

Oakley Improved Bldg. & Loan Co., 

Oppliger, John, 

O'Connell, Elenor s., 
Otto, Ralph W., 

OtBan±on, Margaret, 

Oak Villa Development Co., 

Ormonde Savings & Loan Co., et al., 

O'Leary, Inez Scales, 

Oil-Kraft, Inc., 

Overberg, Clarence F. , 

Osterbrink, Sylvester F., 

Do., 

Qbermeyer, Joseph F., 

Jerry 0 'Keefe, 

Anna 0 • Bald.w in, 

Dale V. & Bertha H. Cazel, 

Ma b9l G. Oppliger, 

Hyde Park Mortgage & l.Jisc 01.1nt co., 

John M. & Estella M. Deterit~ 

. Antoinette v.sohick, 

Alfreda C.H.Martin,Decd.pe:~ Extrs.& T.rs. 

Agnes A. Allgeyer, 

. Louise s.oassinelli, 

Lewis Jenkins, Sr., 

J. W. Witt, 

Annie Lehmkueh1er, 

John G. Banker, 

Oakley Developme.nt Co,, 

1579 324 

1579 326 

1579 329 

1579 333 

1579 333 

157 9 336 

157 9 339 

1579 342 

157 9 346 

1579 349 

1580 '4! 

1579 35"4 

1579 407 

15'79 456 

15'79 468 

15'79 477 

157:9 479 

1579 482 

15'79 485 

1 t>'79 620 

1579 667 

1580 186 

1580 27 o Ui~ 12 1931 JUN 

1580 291 

15 80 593 t~tll 7 1~~j) H.~ 

1580 644 :WJHclli ! 8 ~~~i1 JUt 

1581 

1553 

1581 

1582 

162 

404 

633 

77 

1583 552 

~rn~~~ 1,'lf ''/ ·~f·f1 t~W ~ (1 11 \!~ q'F a 

tll1 3 0 U9Sl JUN 

1583 95 ~mrra~ 9 !~31 

15 83 225 t~rl3 11. u~~n 

1583 299 

1585 252 

1585 258 

1585 304 

1585 505 

1585 

1585 

1586 

527 

641 

33 

1586 36. 

1586 175 



t~! m 21 1~36 AUG 

trJ!'6 24 1931 AUf, 

fn 51931 OCT 

fa1 6 11!1 Q(;Y 

'£L\f\t -~ 

[~ 114 U®i'iJ OC1 

011 11931 NriV 

mr1 12 wea1 ~~v 

TO 

GRANTEE 

. Obermeyer, Robert John, 

. 0 • Connor, Loa, 

FR01Vl 

GRANTOR 

.Charles A. Obermeyer, 

Tudor Realty ""o., The, 

Book Page ;· 

1586 237, 

1586 407 

Oppenheimer, Claudia, Carl & caroline Schaub, 1586 419 
iam A. 

Oehler, Marie,Willis,Alice,Al.bert & Will'"!/ Alice & William A. Oehler, 158'7 273 

1587 436 

1587 495 

1587 539 

1587 601 

1553 431 

'1588 213 

Otto, Joseph D, & Edna E., 

O'Brien, Walter G., 

Oakley Bldg. & Loan Co., 

Oak Villa Development Co., 

. Ormonde savings & Loan Co., et al., 

. Osborn, Ethel, et al., 

Ohio, The state of, 

no., 
Do., 

0 'Brien, Emma, 

Oli-ver, Wallace T., 

Do., 

Qsterbr.ink, Sylvester F., 

Oak Villa Development co., The, 

Outcalt, Ethel R., 

Ohio Mechanics Bldg. & Loan Co., 

John wergers, 

. And :ina Biaal ty & Bldg • Co., 

Arthur F.Shott, 

.Alfreda C.B..Martin,per Extrs.& Trustees, 

Agnes A. Allgeyer, 

carrie H,, Warman, 

.: Stephen Dief'enbache r, 

. John cain' 

J"esse S•tru ble, 

1931 SFP 

J. Josepitl. O'Brien, 

.T arne s & Matt :ie Mink , e t al. , 

1588 251 

.1588 254 

1588 256 

1589 330 

1590 164 

Clarence & Martha Wiles , e t al. , 1590 164 

The State of Ohio.,. 1590 233 

.Alfreda C.R.Martin,Decd. ,per Exs .& Trs., 1590 252 

Ralph & .Ada :\~ay Jenks, 15 9J 580 

Clara V. & Fr~~nk s. Rohan , 1590 596 

SJrrc@ ~931 !Q r;~r 

OakleY Development co., 

O'Brien, Clara, 

Okren t , Hannah, 

0 'Leary, Cather ina R., 

Oehler, William A. , 

Do.' 

Do., 

Oberlander, Carl R. &. Sadie G., 

Opp, Alma M., 

Olden, Harry L., 

Otten, Oscar, 

Oppenheimer, Elizabeth J., 

Oakley Bldg. & Loan Co., 

Oehler, Marie , 

Do., 

Do., 

Ott, Robert Wm., 

0 'Brien, J. F. , 

Obertscheider, Diana, 

Ormonde Savin~ &. Loan_ co., 
Ohio Valley Mortgage co 

no 

Ohio, St~ te of" 

Do 

Do 

Joseph c:. &. Marie Arata, 

Charles W. & F ranees E. Bro.vn, 

John &. :Mattie F. Hardesty, 

John M. O'Leary, 

Marie,w~Lllis A.& clara Oehler, et al., 

Alice oo bler & Robert Kelley ,et al., 

Albert iLylor, et al., 

William Henry Meyer, 

J osephille Hailllsz, 

George .d. & Lydia A· Niehaus, 

we rs y. cooper, 

Sadie Cook, 

Daisy Maude Stace, per Sheriff, 

1591 410 

1591 543 

1553 441 

1592 43 

1592 281 

1.592 281 

1592 281 

1592 330 

1592 435 

15 92 534 

1593 3 

1593 68' 

1593 128. 

William A., Willis A. &. Clara Oehlar,etal. 1593 178 

Alioe Oehler & .L"tobert Ke:U.ey, et al., 

Albert .~ylor, et al., 

W11 ber H. .Tones , 

Joseph., & Nellie Baker, 

George J. Hauck, Jr., 

Harold. McCool, per Sheriff, 

Mabel u~e Norma & L Paul Waltz (Shff) 

Rose El:Lzabeth & Geo sand per Shft' 

Wm S'pJ:oingmeyer & Alma Lepple 

W A Ha.r1~ 

John Thnler 

1593 178 

1593 178 

1594 11& 

.;1594 470 

1595 71 

1.595 ~5,. 

1595 396 

1595 399 

1595 ~07 

1596.409 

.. 169 5'. ~ll 

;-',. 
~. 



FROM 

~~~~="~,~~~-~"~~T£~ 
· Ohio, State of 

Do 

Do 

Do 

DO 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 
Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

0 'Brien, l\18 rie K 

Og!f:lsby, ¥arietta, Est of pr Shff 

.·Osborn, Ethel 

Obert, AnthonyA 

Oehler, Clara & Willis 

Ottke, Herman A 

outcal t, Ethel R 

Dppenheime r, B@mton 

Oakley Improved B & L Co 

O'Bryonville B & L Co et al (Agreement) 

Ohio Postal Telegraph-cable Co 

O'Connell, Elizabeth 

Obermann, Marie 

TO 

Salvatore Miele & carmen C:iampone 

St.~ph~_n A Kienzle 

aHenry Korb 

Wm Grabel 

Elsie Allgeier 

Belle Dresch 

Wm Grabel 

Frank 0 & Kate Ha ooke 

George Koehl 

.Anthony & Mary Meyer 

Juanita Niemes & Hattie Heimf t 

John Rieff 

Justin Rollman 

Monica Stadler 

George Tillett 

Caroline T.aaler 

Ohio Gravel Co 

Do 
Albert Eggner 

Fred W Kleine St 

Chas & Harry Lauder & Margaret K he rn 

Hazel Ha~mel Nordstron,Frances P & Larz 

R Hammel, Hrs of John Hammel Dec•d 

James J corrigan 

Emma Allgeier 

Milton o·ooper 

stella C Troy 

Fred Graeter 

German Catholic Cermtery Society 

Albert E ggner 

Board Education Sycamore Twp 

Wm R Griffin 

Edyth & Henry McGrew 

A Raymond Dra.tz 

John H Coleman, et a1 Pr Shff 

Ada & Frank St. Clair 

Elizab'3th E Obert 

Sam Simpson 

Ida Krieger 

Edith Will 

Rose Schwier Per Sheriff' 

John J Grant Per Shrff 

Frank H; JosE=:phine :._!; Ger1ra is e; Hazel; 

Gustave G & Eleanor Karpe 

Joseph J & Fr':1nces n oetz 

Cornelius O'Connell 

Helen Obe:r:mann 

1595 413 !916 1931 NO\' 
'-· .#A·~--

1595 415 

1595 417 

1595 419 

1595 428 

1595 431 

)..595 435 

1595 427 

1595 44.6 

1595 440 

1595 420 

1595 424 
1595 423 

159 5 443 

1595 437 

1595 449 

l595 451 

1595 454 

1595 460 

1595 463 

1595 464 

1595 46G 

1595 470 

1595 47 3 

l~g~ .4~~-

1595 482 

1595 485 

159 5 488 

1595 494 

1595 496 

1595 498 

1595 500 

1596 169 

1596 137 

1596 369 

1596 383 

1596 387 

1596 438 

1597 12.9 

1598 526 

1599 226 

1599 298 

1599 3ll 

1600 22~ 

1600 .330 

fll117.1931 NOV 
<>•S;JK! "" ,tfiO'illiO 

tttl u 24 l~.ll NOV 

01'0 28 ~~4t N0~1 
~ttao.~ ... '!A'o.• 

; DEC 

. --~ i! ~~ "''"" D~\l. 
• 'c 
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